EN @ FRead the antire instructon manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any garding any of the or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

& CAUTION: Usowlmpmdmmmhwmmmmlnlwmuulmmﬂn}m
* Mounts must be attached as specified in Improper mary result in damage or serlous personal injury.
= Bafaty gear and proper locts must be used. This pru:ﬁnd should only be installed by profassionals.
* This product is designed to ba installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls,
* Make sure that the supporting surface will sately support the combined weight of the equlpmlnl and afl attached hardware and components,
* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN

ERGO BWM-55-44T

fount

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard Ilswullmed Keep these items away from childran.

* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead 1o product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have recaived all pans according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any pam are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacemant.

M.R.INTENANCE Check IhBi lﬂe hracul ls saeurp End sale I|:| use at rBQIIEr Inlm lll loast s\.lary thme munﬂhs}

DE e Bitte vor qun e Mnnluge und Zusammenbay das ganze Handbuch durchiesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handier vor Ort bei Fragen mAnbumq cmrwumngm n
Verbindung setzen.

tL VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit F die das zuléssige Gewicht iten, kiinnen Schaden oder moglicherweise Verlatzungen die Folge sein.
gen sollan den g ! werden, Elne unsachgemalie Montage kann Schaden nder\nbﬂemmqen zur Folge haben.

und g W . Die Montage des Produkies solite nur von Fachieuten durchgefihrt werden

¥ Dnesez Produkt kann auf Wainden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwanden montiert werden.,

= Die tragenden Oberflachen sallten das gesamie Gewicht von Gersten und allen sicher kénnen,

= Nur die und die Sch MNICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEM.

+ Dieses Produkt enthalt Kisinteile, die ] beim kinnen. Diese Tede von Kindem fembalten.

» Dieses Produkt nur in W) des im Autt kann zu und Schiden fihran.

MCHTIG Vior der Mantage bitte alle erhaltenen Bautelle mit der Hlal i Bei beschédi oder i Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersateteilen

WTUNG:DSGI auf Si it und Stabifitit prifen (

FR (™ Lisaz ents le guide d'ullisateut avant de e Jes instructions ou les

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance. i
/i, ATTENTION: L'ulisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrafner une instabilits causant des blessures potentislies.
* Les supports doivent &ire joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou da graves blessures aux

Personnes.
=Un équlpement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent &tre ubilsés. Ce produit devrait tre instalié uniquement par dos professionnels.
+ Ce produil est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en bélon massil ou murs en
* Assurnz-vous que |a surface de soutlen supparte en sécurité le poids combing de Féquipement e de fous s malériau:t et composanies associds,
+ Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.
* Ce prodult contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avaiées; Elpignez ces pleces des anfants.
-E:e pmdulluslpravu pour une il & llintérisur. L'utili de ce prodult & lextérieur peut entralner une défalllance du produil ou: des blessures sux

IIIPDRTNH‘ A\-m linstallation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les pidces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une pléce est manquante ou
& volre: local pour qu'll ta remplace.
MAINTENANCE: A intervalles mgqurs {au mioins lous les trols mok

nu@nw»mm-,”'" 'Em'- YOTRHOSIE,

&Mmmuwymumwwmmmmmwnm‘ "

'Umpu,... nan YGTAHOBKS MONET MOMESCTH K NONYMEHING CEbEIHMX TPaBM
Tipagywr aonwes

-I'bumr ans . TREpL! CTEH! WITW KN CTaH.

'WWM. BodEpeHT

) yc!ﬁmmuewmunHE MEPETATWBAT b YCTEHOBCHHIE WEYTH,
-ﬂhnnnmmcmamwmmnﬂm Wmcmmwmmmmmwmm Tarne gevani HeofxamimD XpEHATS b HEGOCTYTIHOM R AETe MacTa.
TameD

oy NPADECTH K NOMOMKE MPOTYKTE W NIOMYEHAI TREEM,
mmmmmmyﬁmum mhmmmmn BeTaned
MOCTHEM PACHDOCTPSHMTENEM N0 BONPOCY 3AMEHb

PBYIIApHO Ap0BEPAT. (1A MlatheyM, DA B T MecrLia), urof Bain fizano Be

ES e Leahdu!manua]dulmnunuumml.esﬁemmhusﬁuﬂnyumﬂd&hmhﬂ&lmsﬂwmmmmmﬂhﬂ strcciones o ias, comunquese con su
distribusdor ocal.

¥ Mrlﬂu quo I.e suppurt esl mnisanm sﬂrs el l'Iaue

YHHLHR.

i\ PRECAUCION: mnuarmmmsuemmmummmmummpmpammwlnmmymm ales,
* Les sopories deben scoplarse tal com s indica en las instruccionas ds ensambe, Ummlmmmﬁammymsnmm
= Utilice fas hy i y equipa da seguridad Este producte soka dabe ser mstalada por profesion
mmmmmmwmlwwmaenmmmwm concreto sdlido o blogues.
= Asagirese de que & superficie d &l peso iotal del equipo y todos sus componenies y Nardware,
'UHIWBWGDMMWWMM?NDJWMMMEMWM
= Este producto conti e asfoca. Mantenga estas piezas fueva del alcanca da los nifics.
tmmmmmmn.mmmm Utilzar este producio en exeriores podria ocasionar fallas y hendas personales.
HPDRTAM'E Mmasqummmmmmwnmammﬁewmmmmnm 5i falta alguna de las partes, o esté dafiada, comuniguesa con sy

I.l.Nl'ENIIEN'ED mmmmmmdmmmwymm mr[al menos cada ires meses).

PT @ Lohmumamalusmnmmsnmldammmm munl.qpm Bemmdgmmamlnqummdasmwlmmw enire em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténca.
i, ATENGAO: O uso com produlns mais pesados do que o5 pesos indicados pode rasultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis dancs.
* 05 sugo ﬂmdemmwamdwmmﬂhﬁmmmﬁmﬂ:ﬂamwm Almlmmmpndsmdﬂmwmmmm
i iy it
-mmemmmwmmmmmmmmmm pemuaemmmﬁﬂtmudeﬂm
» Cerlifique-s6 que a superficie de 0 paso do o angxados.
 Usa 0= parafusos de mortagem fomecidos & NAG APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos,
-EmMummmmpmmmnwawaummammlmmmmmma
» Este produto desting-se somente para uso inlemo. Usi-io em ambients externo pode causar falhas no produlo @ lesfies
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocs recebeu todas as pecas, demdomakﬁdemmwmmaﬂﬂlm scmapswmmrwmwémmnﬁaum
distribuidor local para substituiggo.
Wl.rmm.‘.lo-Cemiquesequaowpmmsmmawmmammmmm:pehmmamu&m]

a




fom (e (oo

M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4)
M-A ‘ M-C M-D
(o D ©
sl M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)
Do =3 ©)
W-A (x4) W-B (x4) W-C (x4)

U

ﬂ
ﬂ

ﬂ

[ D= =Ea == 3

NETRG
: -‘rs
3 i

pr——

[

i

'{

IS

5,
o
it

e




	5
	6

